Mia M. Forgy Deputy Inspector General U.S. Election Assistance Commission

Mia Forgy was appointed Deputy Inspector General of the U.S. Election Assistance Commission by the Inspector General in July of 2020. Ms. Forgy has 14 years of auditing experience, 13 of those in the Inspector General community.

Ms. Forgy began her career as a financial auditor for a Certified Public Accountant (CPA) firm in Washington, DC where she worked on financial statement audits, Single Audit Act audits, and compliance audits for government agencies, educational institutions, and non-profit organizations. In 2008, Ms. Forgy became an Auditor with the Federal Election Commission (FEC) Office of Inspector General (OIG). Ms. Forgy served at the FEC OIG for 11 years conducting and leading audits and inspections of agency programs and performing as a Contracting Officer Representative (COR) to oversee contract audits performed by CPA firms.

In May of 2019, Ms. Forgy was selected to be the Assistant Inspector General for Audit (AIGA) for the U.S. Election Assistance Commission. As the AIGA, she was responsible for planning, conducting, and managing audits of the EAC and overseeing audits of the EAC's grant recipients. In July 2020, Ms. Forgy was appointed as the EAC's Deputy Inspector General. As the EAC's Deputy Inspector General, Ms. Forgy's responsibilities have expanded to assisting the EAC's Inspector General in leading the EAC OIG. In addition to her current role, she actively participates in working groups and committees of the Council of the Inspectors General on Integrity and Efficiency.

Ms. Forgy graduated Cum Laude from Lincoln University with a Bachelor of Science in Accounting. She is a Certified Fraud Examiner.